
Saint Mary's University () -vs- Gustavus Adolphus College (12-8)
02/12/94 at Saint Peter, MN

 
 

 
 
Saint Mary's University 64

Gustavus Adolphus College 76

Date: 02/12/94
Time: 3:00 AM
Attendance: 1,000
Site: Saint Peter, MN
Referees: Ron Hamann, Louis White

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Mary's University 31 33 64
Gustavus Adolphus College 31 45 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Hutchens * 27 4-10 1-4 3-3 0-2 2 5 1 2 0 0 12
54 Brooks * 28 3-7 0-0 2-6 3-5 8 0 0 1 0 1 8
23 Stremikis * 26 3-5 0-0 2-3 1-0 1 5 0 2 0 0 8
11 Howard * 28 3-5 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 5 0 1 7
33 Goerner * 28 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 4 1 3 1 0 6
20 Daly 26 1-6 0-3 7-8 0-0 0 4 1 5 0 0 9
22 Horn 19 2-6 1-3 4-6 1-3 4 4 1 1 0 0 9
50 Van Blake 15 2-5 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 3 0 1 1 0 5
30 Koening 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-48 3-11 19-28 13-20 33 27 6 20 2 2 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-48   43.8 % 3-11   27.3 % 19-28   67.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Scott Lauinger * 24 6-7 0-0 6-6 2-5 7 3 3 3 1 0 18
32 Derek Holje * 30 1-5 0-2 10-13 0-2 2 2 3 0 0 0 12
44 Steve Gilles * 23 4-8 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 0 10
50 Brian Fell * 11 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
11 Scott Larson * 25 0-2 0-2 2-3 0-2 2 3 3 1 0 1 2
34 Nate Shores 17 3-5 0-0 3-7 1-3 4 3 0 3 0 1 9
30 Josh Gullekson 19 3-4 0-0 2-3 1-0 1 3 3 1 0 1 8
21 Matt Reeck 22 2-4 2-2 1-2 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 7
20 Mark Randall 25 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 3 4 1 0 1 4
12 Paul Manley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Chris Harmoning 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-41 4-9 26-36 5-19 24 21 18 11 2 5 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-41   56.1 % 4-9   44.4 % 26-36   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Saint Mary's University 31

Gustavus Adolphus College 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Hutchens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Brooks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Stremikis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Howard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Goerner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Daly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Horn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Van Blake 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Koening 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Scott Lauinger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Derek Holje 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Steve Gilles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Brian Fell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Scott Larson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Nate Shores 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Josh Gullekson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Matt Reeck 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Mark Randall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Paul Manley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Chris Harmoning 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Saint Mary's University 33

Gustavus Adolphus College 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Hutchens 27 4-10 1-4 3-3 0-2 2 5 1 2 0 0 12
54 Brooks 28 3-7 0-0 2-6 3-5 8 0 0 1 0 1 8
23 Stremikis 26 3-5 0-0 2-3 1-0 1 5 0 2 0 0 8
11 Howard 28 3-5 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 5 0 1 7
33 Goerner 28 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 4 1 3 1 0 6
20 Daly 26 1-6 0-3 7-8 0-0 0 4 1 5 0 0 9
22 Horn 19 2-6 1-3 4-6 1-3 4 4 1 1 0 0 9
50 Van Blake 15 2-5 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 3 0 1 1 0 5
30 Koening 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-48 3-11 19-28 13-20 33 27 6 20 2 2 64
43.8 % 27.3 % 67.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Scott Lauinger 24 6-7 0-0 6-6 2-5 7 3 3 3 1 0 18
32 Derek Holje 30 1-5 0-2 10-13 0-2 2 2 3 0 0 0 12
44 Steve Gilles 23 4-8 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 0 10
50 Brian Fell 11 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
11 Scott Larson 25 0-2 0-2 2-3 0-2 2 3 3 1 0 1 2
34 Nate Shores 17 3-5 0-0 3-7 1-3 4 3 0 3 0 1 9
30 Josh Gullekson 19 3-4 0-0 2-3 1-0 1 3 3 1 0 1 8
21 Matt Reeck 22 2-4 2-2 1-2 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 7
20 Mark Randall 25 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 3 4 1 0 1 4
12 Paul Manley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Chris Harmoning 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-41 4-9 26-36 5-19 24 21 18 11 2 5 76
56.1 % 44.4 % 72.2 %


